Fees and Payments – Jan 2023

Our fee structure reflects a commitment to providing a high quality early childhood

education programme. We offer 20 Hours ECE for three, four and five year olds. Fees are

applicable to any hours not covered by 20 Hours ECE. Sessions are 7 hours per day.

20 HOURS ECE FEES			
Three year olds and over and enrolled with 20 Hours ECE.			
Attendance per week	Attested 20 Hours ECE*	Fee per week	
2 days	12	\$70	
3 days	18	\$95	
4 days	20	\$120	
5 days	20	\$150	

* Where the amount of attested 20 Hours ECE hours at The Nest Private Kindergarten is less than the amount listed, the standard fee will apply for the difference in hours.

STANDARD FEES			
Under three year olds and children not enrolled with 20 Hours ECE pay standard fees.			
Attendance per week	Attested 20 Hours	ECE Fee per week	
2 days	0	\$120	
3 days	0	\$170	
4 days	0	\$220	
5 days	0	\$270	

Please note:

A sibling discount of 10% applies to the older child where a second child of the same family attends simultaneously.

Fees are applicable 52 weeks per year. Fees are applicable during absences (ie illness, vacations etc),

teacher only days (max 2 per year), temporary closure beyond our control (ie pandemic, extreme weather conditions etc), and statutory holidays. There will be a 50% fees charge for up to 3 weeks of holiday or absence each year. If the holiday or absence is longer than 3 weeks there will be a charge to keep the space.

All accounts for the school year are to be settled in full on the last school day of the calendar year and when the child leaves. There is no daily enrolment. Children dis-enrolling part way through a week are responsible for the weekly fee.

A late fee may be charged if your child is collected outside the agreed attendance times.

Parents/guardians are responsible for the payment of fees, irrespective of any third party arrangements, e.g. WINZ, for payment. If you require a WINZ form we have them ready for you. You need to take these to WINZ for processing.

Fees must be paid weekly in advance by Automatic Payment into the following account:

Payment/cheque: Dreamland Education Limited Kiwibank Auckland Central - Account number: 38-

9023-0760054-01 (if your bank only has space for 2 numbers please use 01 for the suffix). For a reference detail please use child's full name.

Fees are subject to review and may change at the discretion of management. All rates include GST.